Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Month
Apr-25

12,493
1,136
84,587
11,119
95,706
915
10,524
94,471
2,470
96,941
8,260
10,978
0
183,683
62,638
2,299
0
70,830
1,237
72,067
557,640

562

562

567,583

Month
Apr-24

8,664
1,194
90,315
8,042
98,357
0
9,594
93,596
0
93,596
8,290
13,811
0
195,942
52,957
1,757
0
80,784
2,656
83,440
567,602

2,259
4,105
0

266
2,444
97

0
9,171

167
568
735

577,508

%

Change

44.2%
-4.9%
-6.3%

38.3%
-2.7%

100.0%
9.7%
0.9%

100.0%
3.6%

-0.4%
-20.5%
0.0%
-6.3%
18.3%
30.8%
0.0%
-12.3%
-53.4%
-13.6%
-1.8%

-12.7%
7.6%
0.0%

-100.0%
22.5%
-100.0%
0.0%
2.3%

236.5%
-100.0%
-23.5%

-1.7%

For the Period Ending April 30, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

2025

39,669
4,389
288,174
51,522
339,696
3,773
36,672
341,830
7,023
348,853
27,093
34,409
0
675,318
282,981
3,122

0
283,501
4,886
288,387
2,084,362

9,864
13,587

40
13,121
183

36,795

5,901
0
5,901

2,127,058

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2024

34,353
4,374
304,231
50,809
355,040
0
35,543
353,700
254
353,954
32,856
59,123
0
749,720
224,656
1,757

0
294,224
13,400
307,624
2,159,000

9,190
12,598
0

940
11,936
97

0
34,761

4,556
568
5,124

2,198,885

%
Change

15.5%
0.3%
-5.3%
1.4%
-4.3%
100.0%
3.2%
-3.4%
2665.0%
-1.4%
-17.5%
-41.8%
0.0%
-9.9%
26.0%
77.7%
0.0%
-3.6%
-63.5%
-6.3%
-3.5%

7.3%
7.9%
0.0%
-95.7%
9.9%
88.7%
0.0%
5.9%

29.5%
-100.0%
15.2%

-3.3%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.9% 1.6%
0.2% 0.2%
13.5% 13.8%
2.4% 2.3%
16.0% 16.1%
0.2% 0.0%
1.7% 1.6%
16.1% 16.1%
0.3% 0.0%
16.4% 16.1%
1.3% 1.5%
1.6% 2.7%
0.0%  0.0%
31.7% 34.1%
13.3% 10.2%
0.1% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
13.3% 13.4%
0.2%  0.6%
13.6% 14.0%
98.0% 98.2%
0.5% 0.4%
0.6% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.6% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.7% 1.6%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
0.3% 0.2%



LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Month
Apr-25
Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines 12,659
Allegiant Air 1,066
American Airlines 86,439
American Express Carriers 10,770
American System Total 97,209
Avelo 960
Breeze Airways 10,382
Delta Air Lines 96,577
Delta Express Carriers 2,688
Delta System Total 99,265
Frontier 8,468
JetBlue 11,573
Silver Airways 0
Southwest 183,169
Spirit 64,597
Sun Country 2,299
Sunwing/Swift Air 0
United Airlines 73,181
United Express Carriers 1,218
United System Total 74,399
Total Domestic Scheduled 566,046
International Scheduled
Air Canada 2,202
British Airways 4,612
Delta Air Lines 0
Southwest 0
Spirit Airlines 3,783
Sun Country 0
Sunwing Airlines 0
Total Int'l Scheduled 10,597
Charter
Domestic 664
International 0
Total Charter 664
Total Deplaned Passengers 577,307

Month
Apr-24

8,348
1,158
93,294
7,872
101,166
0

9,213
94,647
a4
94,691
8,574
14,044
0
195,677
53,616
1,810

0
79,142
2,575
81,717
570,014

2,436
3,794
0

377
3,685
0

0
10,292

845

845

581,151

%

Change

51.6%
-7.9%
-7.3%

36.8%
-3.9%

100.0%
12.7%
2.0%
6009.1%
4.8%
-1.2%
-17.6%
0.0%
-6.4%
20.5%
27.0%
0.0%
-7.5%
-52.7%
-9.0%
-0.7%

-9.6%
21.6%
0.0%
-100.0%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%

-21.4%
0.0%
-21.4%

-0.7%

For the Period Ending April 30, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

2025

39,711
4,157
292,606
50,285
342,891
3,637
36,704
353,923
5,681
359,604
28,849
35,391
0
669,483
287,558
3,461

0
285,884
5,259
291,143
2,102,589

10,363
14,116

138
14,526

39,143

6,305
0
6,305

2,148,037

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2024

32,219
4,322
310,305
50,413
360,718
0
34,887
360,162
249
360,411
33,768
59,941
0
742,814
226,784
1,810

0
291,352
12,190
303,542
2,161,216

9,510
12,834
0

871
13,895
0

0
37,110

4,025
362
4,387

2,202,713

%
Change

23.3%
-3.8%
-5.7%
-0.3%
-4.9%

100.0%
5.2%
-1.7%
2181.5%
-0.2%
-14.6%
-41.0%
0.0%
-9.9%
26.8%
91.2%
0.0%
-1.9%
-56.9%
-4.1%
-2.7%

9.0%
10.0%
0.0%
-84.2%
4.5%
0.0%
0.0%
5.5%

56.6%
-100.0%
43.7%

-2.5%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.8% 1.5%
0.2% 0.2%
13.6% 14.1%
2.3% 2.3%
16.0% 16.4%
0.2% 0.0%
1.7% 1.6%
16.5% 16.4%
0.3% 0.0%
16.7% 16.4%
1.3% 1.5%
1.6% 2.7%
0.0%  0.0%
31.2% 33.7%
13.4% 10.3%
0.2% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
13.3% 13.2%
0.2%  0.6%
13.6% 13.8%
97.9% 98.1%
0.5%  0.4%
0.7%  0.6%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.7%  0.6%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
18% 1.7%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0%  0.0%
0.3% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Avelo
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned

Domestic Deplaned

International Enplaned

International Deplaned
Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending April 30, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month
Apr-25

31,226
13,708
1,328

0

0

146,019

0

0

0

608,100
1,698,128
0

26,747

0

0

44,000

0

461,659
3,097,158
3,383,933
9,512,006

0
479,622
0

0

0
23,542
3,278
506,442

10,018,448
4,543.37

Month
Apr-24

26,082
24,226
931

0

0

164,993
0

0

0

478,988
1,554,476
0

41,771

0

0

3,000

0
1,542,089
5,475,068
1,706,574
11,018,198

15,700
4,315
503,137

11,521,335
5,224.93

%
Change

19.7%
-43.4%
42.6%
0.0%
0.0%
-11.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
27.0%
9.2%
0.0%
-36.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1366.7%
0.0%
-70.1%
-43.4%
98.3%
-13.7%

0.0%
-0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
49.9%
-24.0%
0.7%

-13.0%

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2025

114,272
76,762
5,798

0

0

822,514
2,030

0

0
1,961,357
5,929,058
0

232,969

0

0

44,000

0
2,215,290
11,235,965
12,914,219
35,554,234

0
1,559,738
0

0

0

58,366
6,373
1,624,477

37,178,711
16,860.55

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (Ibs.)

3,534,560
5,977,446
3,278
503,164
10,018,448

4,221,693
6,796,505
39,782
463,355
11,521,335

-16.3%
-12.1%
-91.8%

8.6%
-13.0%

14,144,502
21,409,732
26,581
1,597,896
37,178,711

2024

72,139
105,775
9,355

0

0

643,452

0

0

0
1,646,570
6,006,329
0

188,677

0

0

3,000

0
3,395,359
21,251,394
7,048,778
40,370,828

0
1,315,047
0

24,000

0

39,180
14,335
1,392,562

41,763,390
18,939.70

16,219,042
24,151,786
97,282
1,295,280
41,763,390

%
Change

58.4%
-27.4%
-38.0%

0.0%
0.0%
27.8%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
19.1%
-1.3%
0.0%
23.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1366.7%
0.0%
-34.8%
-47.1%

83.2%
-11.9%

0.0%
18.6%
0.0%

0.0%
49.0%
-55.5%
16.7%

-11.0%

-12.8%
-11.4%
-12.7%

23.4%
-11.0%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Market Share
2025 2024
0.3% 0.2%
0.2% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
2.2% 1.5%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
53% 3.9%
15.9% 14.4%
0.0%  0.0%
0.6%  0.5%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.1%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
6.0% 8.1%
30.2% 50.9%
34.7% 16.9%
95.6% 96.7%
0.0%  0.0%
4.2% 3.1%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
0.2% 0.1%
0.0%  0.0%
44%  3.3%
38.0% 38.8%
57.6% 57.8%
0.1% 0.2%
43% 3.1%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending April 30, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month
Apr-25

557,640
562
9,381

0

566,046
664
10,597
0

1,123,686
1,226
19,978

0
1,144,890

Month

Apr-25
567,583
577,307

Month
Apr-25

4,700
72
37

139
4,948

4,698
72
37

139
4,946

Month
Apr-24

567,602
167
9,171
568

570,014
845
10,292
0

1,137,616
1,012
19,463
568
1,158,659

Month

Apr-24
577,508
581,151

%
Change

-1.8%
236.5%
2.3%
-100.0%

-0.7%
-21.4%
3.0%
0.0%

-1.2%
21.1%
2.6%
-100.0%
-1.2%

%
Change
-1.7%
-0.7%

Year-to-Date
2025

2,084,362
5,901
36,795

0

2,102,589
6,305
39,143

0

4,186,951
12,206
75,938

0

4,275,095

Year-to-Date
2025

2,127,058

2,148,037

Aircraft Operations

Month
Apr-24

4,501
77

21

0

122
4,721

4,499
78

20

0

122
4,719

%
Change

4.4%
-6.5%
76.2%
0.0%
13.9%
4.8%

4.4%
-1.7%
85.0%
0.0%
13.9%
4.8%

Year-to-Date
2025

18,176
287
206

0
476
19,145

17,987
288
202

0
476
18,953

Year-to-Date
2024

2,159,000
4,556
34,761
568

2,161,216
4,025
37,110
362

4,320,216
8,581
71,871
930
4,401,598

Year-to-Date
2024

2,198,885

2,202,713

Year-to-Date
2024

17,415
294
113

10
526
18,358

17,415
295
115

7
525
18,357

%
Change

-3.5%
29.5%
5.9%
-100.0%

-2.7%
56.6%
5.5%
-100.0%

-3.1%
42.2%
5.7%
-100.0%
-2.9%

%
Change

-3.3%

-2.5%

%
Change

4.4%
-2.4%
82.3%
-100.0%
-9.5%
4.3%

3.3%
-2.4%
75.7%
-100.0%
-9.3%
3.2%

Market Share
2025 2024
48.8% 49.1%
0.1% 0.1%
0.9% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0%
49.2% 49.1%
0.1% 0.1%
0.9% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0%
97.9% 98.2%
0.3% 0.2%
1.8% 1.6%
0.0%  0.0%
Market Share
2025 2024
49.8% 50.0%
50.2% 50.0%
Market Share
2025 2024
94.9% 94.9%
1.5% 1.6%
1.1% 0.6%
0.0% 0.1%
25% 2.9%
94.9% 94.9%
15% 1.6%
1.1%  0.6%
0.0%  0.0%
25%  2.9%

1,220,000 -

Total Passengers by Month

1,020,000 -

820,000

620,000

420,000

220,000

20,000

7 8

9

10

e CY 2019 il CY2020

e CY 2021

e CY 2022

e CY2023

e CY 2024

CY2025




