Enplaned Passengers by Airline

				.,				
	Month Apr-25	Month Apr-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market 2025	Share 2024
Domestic Scheduled			J.			3.		
Alaska Airlines	12,493	8,664	44.2%	39,669	34,353	15.5%	1.9%	1.6%
Allegiant Air	1,136	1,194	-4.9%	4,389	4,374	0.3%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	84,587	90,315	-6.3%	288,174	304,231	-5.3%	13.5%	13.8%
American Express Carriers	11,119	8,042	38.3%	51,522	50,809	1.4%	2.4%	2.3%
American System Total	95,706	98,357	-2.7%	339,696	355,040	-4.3%	16.0%	16.1%
Avelo	915	0	100.0%	3,773	0	100.0%	0.2%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	10,524	9,594	9.7%	36,672	35,543	3.2%	1.7%	1.6%
Delta Air Lines	94,471	93,596	0.9%	341,830	353,700	-3.4%	16.1%	16.1%
Delta Express Carriers	2,470	0	100.0%	7,023	254	2665.0%	0.3%	0.0%
Delta System Total	96,941	93,596	3.6%	348,853	353,954	-1.4%	16.4%	16.1%
Frontier	8,260	8,290	-0.4%	27,093	32,856	-17.5%	1.3%	1.5%
JetBlue	10,978	13,811	-20.5%	34,409	59,123	-41.8%	1.6%	2.7%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	183,683	195,942	-6.3%	675,318	749,720	-9.9%	31.7%	34.1%
Spirit	62,638	52,957	18.3%	282,981	224,656	26.0%	13.3%	10.2%
Sun Country	2,299	1,757	30.8%	3,122	1,757	77.7%	0.1%	0.1%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	70,830	80,784	-12.3%	283,501	294,224	-3.6%	13.3%	13.4%
United Express Carriers	1,237	2,656	-53.4%	4,886	13,400	-63.5%	0.2%	0.6%
United System Total	72,067	83,440	-13.6%	288,387	307,624	-6.3%	13.6%	14.0%
Total Domestic Scheduled	557,640	567,602	-1.8%	2,084,362	2,159,000	-3.5%	98.0%	98.2%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,971	2,259	-12.7%	9,864	9,190	7.3%	0.5%	0.4%
British Airways	4,417	4,105	7.6%	13,587	12,598	7.9%	0.6%	0.6%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	0	266	-100.0%	40	940	-95.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Spirit Airlines	2,993	2,444	22.5%	13,121	11,936	9.9%	0.6%	0.5%
Sun Country	0	97	-100.0%	183	97	88.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	9,381	9,171	2.3%	36,795	34,761	5.9%	1.7%	1.6%
Charter								
Domestic	562	167	236.5%	5,901	4,556	29.5%	0.3%	0.2%
International	0	568	-100.0%	0,001	568	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	562	735	-23.5%	5,901	5,124	15.2%	0.3%	0.2%
					-,	. 3.2,0		J.= //
Total Enplaned Passengers	567,583	577,508	-1.7%	2,127,058	2,198,885	-3.3%		

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Apr-25	Month Apr-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market 2025	Share 2024
Domestic Scheduled	7 pr 20	прі 24	Onlange	2020	2024	Change	2020	2024
Alaska Airlines	12,659	8,348	51.6%	39,711	32,219	23.3%	1.8%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	1,066	1,158	-7.9%	4,157	4,322	-3.8%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	86,439	93,294	-7.3%	292,606	310,305	-5.7%	13.6%	14.1%
American Express Carriers	10,770	7,872	36.8%	50,285	50,413	-0.3%	2.3%	2.3%
American System Total	97,209	101,166	-3.9%	342,891	360,718	-4.9%	16.0%	16.4%
Avelo	960	0	100.0%	3,637	0	100.0%	0.2%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	10,382	9,213	12.7%	36,704	34,887	5.2%	1.7%	1.6%
Delta Air Lines	96,577	94,647	2.0%	353,923	360,162	-1.7%	16.5%	16.4%
Delta Express Carriers	2,688	44	6009.1%	5,681	249	2181.5%	0.3%	0.0%
Delta System Total	99,265	94,691	4.8%	359,604	360,411	-0.2%	16.7%	16.4%
Frontier	8,468	8,574	-1.2%	28,849	33,768	-14.6%	1.3%	1.5%
JetBlue	11,573	14,044	-17.6%	35,391	59,941	-41.0%	1.6%	2.7%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	183,169	195,677	-6.4%	669,483	742,814	-9.9%	31.2%	33.7%
Spirit	64,597	53,616	20.5%	287,558	226,784	26.8%	13.4%	10.3%
Sun Country	2,299	1,810	27.0%	3,461	1,810	91.2%	0.2%	0.1%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	73,181	79,142	-7.5%	285,884	291,352	-1.9%	13.3%	13.2%
United Express Carriers	1,218	2,575	-52.7%	5,259	12,190	-56.9%	0.2%	0.6%
United System Total	74,399	81,717	-9.0%	291,143	303,542	-4.1%	13.6%	13.8%
Total Domestic Scheduled	566,046	570,014	-0.7%	2,102,589	2,161,216	-2.7%	97.9%	98.1%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	2,202	2,436	-9.6%	10,363	9,510	9.0%	0.5%	0.4%
British Airways	4,612	3,794	21.6%	14,116	12,834	10.0%	0.7%	0.6%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	0	377	-100.0%	138	871	-84.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Spirit Airlines	3,783	3,685	2.7%	14,526	13,895	4.5%	0.7%	0.6%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	10,597	10,292	3.0%	39,143	37,110	5.5%	1.8%	1.7%
Charter								
Domestic	664	845	-21.4%	6,305	4,025	56.6%	0.3%	0.2%
International	0	0	0.0%	0	362	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	664	845	-21.4%	6,305	4,387	43.7%	0.3%	0.2%

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month Apr-25	Month Apr-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market 2025	Share 2024
Domestic Freight & Mail		•						
Alaska Airlines	31,226	26,082	19.7%	114,272	72,139	58.4%	0.3%	0.2%
American Airlines	13,708	24,226	-43.4%	76,762	105,775	-27.4%	0.2%	0.3%
American Express Carriers	1,328	931	42.6%	5,798	9,355	-38.0%	0.0%	0.09
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
Delta Air Lines	146,019	164,993	-11.5%	822,514	643,452	27.8%	2.2%	1.59
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	2,030	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.09
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
Southwest Airlines	608,100	478,988	27.0%	1,961,357	1,646,570	19.1%	5.3%	3.99
Sun Country	1,698,128	1,554,476	9.2%	5,929,058	6,006,329	-1.3%	15.9%	14.49
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.09
United Airlines	26,747	41,771	-36.0%	232,969	188,677	23.5%	0.6%	0.59
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
Nola Aviation	44,000	3,000	1366.7%	44,000	3,000	1366.7%	0.1%	0.0
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
DHL	461,659	1,542,089	-70.1%	2,215,290	3,395,359	-34.8%	6.0%	8.1
Federal Express	3,097,158	5,475,068	-43.4%	11,235,965	21,251,394	-47.1%	30.2%	50.9
UPS	3,383,933	1,706,574	98.3%	12,914,219	7,048,778	83.2%	34.7%	16.99
Total Domestic	9,512,006	11,018,198	-13.7%	35,554,234	40,370,828	-11.9%	95.6%	96.7
nternational Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
British Airways	479,622	483,122	-0.7%	1,559,738	1,315,047	18.6%	4.2%	3.19
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	24,000	-100.0%	0.0%	0.19
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0
Federal Express	23,542	15,700	49.9%	58,366	39,180	49.0%	0.2%	0.19
UPS	3,278	4,315	-24.0%	6,373	14,335	-55.5%	0.0%	0.0
Total International	506,442	503,137	0.7%	1,624,477	1,392,562	16.7%	4.4%	3.3
otal Freight and Mail	10,018,448	11,521,335	-13.0%	37,178,711	41,763,390	-11.0%		
Total in Metric Tones	4,543.37	5,224.93		16,860.55	18,939.70			

Domestic Enplaned	3,534,560	4,221,693	-16.3%	14,144,502	16,219,042	-12.8%	38.0%	38.8%
Domestic Deplaned	5,977,446	6,796,505	-12.1%	21,409,732	24,151,786	-11.4%	57.6%	57.8%
International Enplaned	3,278	39,782	-91.8%	26,581	97,282	-72.7%	0.1%	0.2%
International Deplaned	503,164	463,355	8.6%	1,597,896	1,295,280	23.4%	4.3%	3.1%
Total	10,018,448	11,521,335	-13.0%	37,178,711	41,763,390	-11.0%		

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month Apr-25	Month Apr-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market 2025	Share 2024
Enplaned Passengers	•		J			J-		
Domestic Scheduled	557,640	567,602	-1.8%	2,084,362	2,159,000	-3.5%	48.8%	49.1%
Domestic Charter	562	167	236.5%	5,901	4,556	29.5%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	9,381	9,171	2.3%	36,795	34,761	5.9%	0.9%	0.8%
International Charter	0	568	-100.0%	0	568	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	566,046	570,014	-0.7%	2,102,589	2,161,216	-2.7%	49.2%	49.1%
Domestic Charter	664	845	-21.4%	6,305	4,025	56.6%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	10,597	10,292	3.0%	39,143	37,110	5.5%	0.9%	0.8%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	0	362	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	1,123,686	1,137,616	-1.2%	4,186,951	4,320,216	-3.1%	97.9%	98.2%
Domestic Charter	1,226	1,012	21.1%	12,206	8,581	42.2%	0.3%	0.2%
International Scheduled	19,978	19,463	2.6%	75,938	71,871	5.7%	1.8%	1.6%
International Charter	0	568	-100.0%	0	930	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	1,144,890	1,158,659	-1.2%	4,275,095	4,401,598	-2.9%		
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Apr-25	Apr-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
Total Enplaned Passengers	567,583	577,508	-1.7%	2,127,058	2,198,885	-3.3%	49.8%	50.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers	577,307	581,151	-0.7%	2,148,037	2,202,713	-2.5%	50.2%	50.0%

Aircraft Operations

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Apr-25	Apr-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
Arrival Operations	·							
Domestic Scheduled	4,700	4,501	4.4%	18,176	17,415	4.4%	94.9%	94.9%
Int'l Scheduled	72	77	-6.5%	287	294	-2.4%	1.5%	1.6%
Domestic Charter	37	21	76.2%	206	113	82.3%	1.1%	0.6%
Int'l Charter	0	0	0.0%	0	10	-100.0%	0.0%	0.1%
All Cargo	139	122	13.9%	476	526	-9.5%	2.5%	2.9%
Total	4,948	4,721	4.8%	19,145	18,358	4.3%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,698	4,499	4.4%	17,987	17,415	3.3%	94.9%	94.9%
Int'l Scheduled	72	78	-7.7%	288	295	-2.4%	1.5%	1.6%
Domestic Charter	37	20	85.0%	202	115	75.7%	1.1%	0.6%
Int'l Charter	0	0	0.0%	0	7	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
All Cargo	139	122	13.9%	476	525	-9.3%	2.5%	2.9%
Total	4,946	4,719	4.8%	18,953	18,357	3.2%		

